Round cylinders ESNU
TOC Bookmark
Round cylinders ESNU
Key features
Product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Round cylinders ESNU

@ A1 A2 A3 AF AM KF KK T4 WF
[mm]
max. max. max. Basic thread Custom
thread1)
32 35 50 8 12 22 M6 M10x1.25 M10 2.6 34
40 24 M8 M12x1.25 M12 3.3 39
50 10 16 32 M10 M16x1.5 M16 4.7 44
63 45
1) The custom threads are only available as male threads. The scope of delivery does not include a hex nut for the piston rod thread
172021/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Round cylinders ESNU
Data sheet
Ordering data
Piston @ Stroke Without position sensing A – With position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
8 10 – 19254 ESNU-8-10-P-A
25 19255 ESNU-8-25-P-A
50 19256 ESNU-8-50-P-A
10 10 – 19257 ESNU-10-10-P-A
25 19258 ESNU-10-25-P-A
50 19259 ESNU-10-50-P-A
12 10 – 19260 ESNU-12-10-P-A
25 19261 ESNU-12-25-P-A
50 19262 ESNU-12-50-P-A
16 10 – 19263 ESNU-16-10-P-A
25 19264 ESNU-16-25-P-A
50 19265 ESNU-16-50-P-A
20 10 – 19266 ESNU-20-10-P-A
25 19267 ESNU-20-25-P-A
50 19268 ESNU-20-50-P-A
25 10 – 19269 ESNU-25-10-P-A
25 19270 ESNU-25-25-P-A
50 19271 ESNU-25-50-P-A
32 10 195870 ESNU-32-10-P 196376 ESNU-32-10-P-A
25 195871 ESNU-32-25-P 196377 ESNU-32-25-P-A
50 195872 ESNU-32-50-P 196378 ESNU-32-50-P-A
40 10 195873 ESNU-40-10-P 196379 ESNU-40-10-P-A
25 195874 ESNU-40-25-P 196380 ESNU-40-25-P-A
50 195875 ESNU-40-50-P 196381 ESNU-40-50-P-A
50 10 195876 ESNU-50-10-P 196382 ESNU-50-10-P-A
25 195877 ESNU-50-25-P 196383 ESNU-50-25-P-A
50 195878 ESNU-50-50-P 196384 ESNU-50-50-P-A
63 10 195879 ESNU-63-10-P 196385 ESNU-63-10-P-A
25 195880 ESNU-63-25-P 196386 ESNU-63-25-P-A
50 195881 ESNU-63-50-P 196387 ESNU-63-50-P-A
Ordering data
@ Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
Variable stroke
8 1 ... 50 14119 ESNU-8-...-P-A
10 1 ... 50 14118 ESNU-10-...-P-A
12 1 ... 50 14317 ESNU-12-...-P-A
16 1 ... 50 14316 ESNU-16-...-P-A
20 1 ... 50 14319 ESNU-20-...-P-A
25 1 ... 50 14318 ESNU-25-...-P-A
Ordering data
18 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/01
Round cylinders ESNU
Ordering data – Modular product system

HBN: Galvanised steel
CRH: High-alloy stainless steel
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB
@
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS
[mm]
32 7 28 7 4 14 97.5 52 66 117.5 44
40 9 33 10 5 20 124.6 60 80 138.6 49
50 9 40 10 6 20 126.2 70 90 150.2 58
63 9 45 10 6 20 134.2 76 96 159.2 59
For @ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type
32 1 353 195851 HBN-32x2 4 353 162951 CRH-32
40 1 611 195852 HBN-40x2 4 611 162952 CRH-40
50 1 916 195853 HBN-50x2 4 916 162953 CRH-50
63 1 1066 195854 HBN-63x2 4 1066 162954 CRH-63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, e.g. in the chemical or food industries. Such applications may need to be safeguarded by means of special

FBN: Galvanised steel
CRFBN: High-alloy stainless steel
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB
@
AT TF UF UR W ZF
[mm]
8, 10 4.5 3 30 40 25 13 65
12 5.5 4 40 53 30 18 76
16 5.5 4 40 53 30 18 82
20 6.6 5 50 66 40 19 97
25 6.6 5 50 66 40 23 102.5
For @ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type
8, 10 1 12 5129 FBN-8/10 – – – –
12, 16 1 26 5130 FBN-12/16 4 26 161864 CRFBN-12/16
20, 25 1 52 5131 FBN-20/25 4 52 161865 CRFBN-20/25
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, e.g. in the chemical or food industries. Such applications may need to be safeguarded by means of special

FBN: Galvanised steel
CRFV: High-alloy stainless steel
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB
@
AT H1 TF TR US W ZF
[mm]
32 7 4 14 28 52 66 30 107.5
40 9 5 18 30 60 80 29 123.6
50 9 6 20 40 70 90 38 136.2
63 9 6 20 50 76 96 39 145.2
For @ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type
32 1 103 195855 FBN-32 4 103 161858 CRFV-32
40 1 191 195856 FBN-40 4 191 161859 CRFV-40
50 1 292 195857 FBN-50 4 292 161860 CRFV-50
63 1 367 195858 FBN-63 4 367 161861 CRFV-63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, e.g. in the chemical or food industries. Such applications may need to be safeguarded by means of special
testing (d also FN 940082), using appropriate media.
+	 = plus stroke length
26 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/01
Round cylinders ESNU
Accessories
Swivel mounting SBN
Material:
Retaining ring: Anodised wrought
aluminium alloy
Bearing: Bronze
Screws: Galvanised steel
Bracket: Steel
Cannot be used on the bearing cap in
combination with bellows kit DADB.
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CM FL GL HB L1 LE MR RF RG UK UX CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] max. [g]
20/25 38.1+0.4 35 20 7 60.2 31 12 20 24 46.1 40 1 238 539927 SBN-20/25
32 46.1+0.2 40 27 9 72.2 35 13 28 30 56.1 50 1 361 539924 SBN-32
40 57.1+0.2 45 30 9 88.2 39 14 36 34 69.1 54 1 593 539925 SBN-40
50/63 70.1+0.4 50 34 9 102.2 44 16 42 35 82.1 65 1 894 539926 SBN-50/63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Swivel mounting WBN
Material:
Galvanised steel
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Cannot be used on the bearing cap in
combination with bellows kit DADB.
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ TD
@
TK TM UM UW XH XL CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] –0.01/
–0.05
[g]
8, 10 4 6 26 38 20 13 65 1 20 8608 WBN-8/10
12 6 8 38 58 25 18 76 1 51 8609 WBN-12/16
16 6 8 38 58 25 18 82 1 51 8609 WBN-12/16
20 6 8 46 66 30 20 96 1 67 8610 WBN-20/25
25 6 8 46 66 30 24 101.5 1 67 8610 WBN-20/25
32 8 12 50 76 40 28 109.5 1 131 195863 WBN-32
40 10 15 60 92 50 31.5 126.1 1 238 195864 WBN-40
50 12 20 80 116 65 34 140.2 1 596 195865 WBN-50/63
63 12 20 80 116 65 35 149.2 1 596 195865 WBN-50/63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Swivel mounting

Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CM EK
@
FL GL HB LE MR RG UX
[mm]
8, 10 8.1 4 24 +0.3/–0.2 13.8 4.5 21.5 5 12.5 20
12, 16 12.1 6 27 +0.3/–0.2 13 5.5 24 7 15 25
20, 25 16.1 8 30 +0.4/–0.2 16 6.6 26 10 20 32
32 16.1 10 35 +0.4/–0.2 18.5 6.6 31 11 24 35
40 18.1 12 40 +0.4/–0.2 24.5 9 35 13 30 45
50, 63 21.1 16 45 +0.5/–0.2 28 9 39 14 34 50
For @ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part no. Type
8, 10 1 20 6057 LBN-8/10 – – –
12, 16 1 40 6058 LBN-12/16 4 39 161862 CRLBN-12/16
20, 25 1 84 6059 LBN-20/25 4 82 161863 CRLBN-20/25
32 1 110 195860 LBN-32 4 106 195866 CRLBN-32
40 1 191 195861 LBN-40 4 185 195867 CRLBN-40
50, 63 1 300 195862 LBN-50/63 4 283 195868 CRLBN-50/63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, e.g. in the chemical or food industries. Such applications may need to be safeguarded by means of special

20 195581 CRSGS-M8 20 13568 CRSG-M8
25 195582 CRSGS-M10x1.25 25 13569 CRSG-M10x1.25
32 32
40 195583 CRSGS-M12x1.25 40 13570 CRSG-M12x1.25
50 195584 CRSGS-M16x1.5 50 13571 CRSG-M16x1.5
63 63
Self-aligning rod coupler CRFK
25 2305778 CRFK-M10x1.25
32
40 2305779 CRFK-M12x1.25
50 2490673 CRFK-M16x1.5
63
Ordering data – Mounting components Data sheets a Internet: clevis foot
Designation For @ Part no. Type Designation For @ Part no. Type
Clevis foot LBG  Right angle clevis foot LQG
32 31761 LBG-32 32 31768 LQG-32
40 31762 LBG-40 40 31769 LQG-40
50 31763 LBG-50 50 31770 LQG-50
63 31764 LBG-63 63 31771 LQG-63
Ordering data – Guide units Data sheets a Internet: feng
For @ Stroke With recirculating ball bearing guide With plain-bearing guide
[mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
8, 10 1 ... 100 35197 FEN-8/10-...-KF 35196 FEN-8/10-...-GF
12, 16 1 ... 200 33481 FEN-12/16-...-KF 19168 FEN-12/16-...-GF
20 2 ... 250 33482 FEN-20-...-KF 19169 FEN-20-...-GF
25 2 ... 250 33483 FEN-25-...-KF 19170 FEN-25-...-GF
Clevis foot
Guide unit
30 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/01
Round cylinders ESNU

– 3-pin – In-line 151526 SMEO-4U-S-LED-24-B
Ordering data – Proximity switches, round design, magnetic reed,
corrosion-resistant1)
Data sheets a Internet: crsmeo
Mounting Electrical connection Cable length Outlet
direction of
connection
Part no. Type
Cable Plug M8 [m]
N/O contact
With accessories 3-wire – 2.5 In-line 161775 CRSMEO-4-K-LED-24
Ordering data – Mounting kits for proximity switch SMEO/SMTO/CRSMEO1) Data sheets a Internet: smbr
Designation For @ Part no. Type Designation For @ Part no. Type
Mounting kit SMBR Mounting kit CRSMBR, corrosion resistant
8 19272 SMBR-8 8 – –
10 19273 SMBR-10 10 – –
12 19274 SMBR-12 12 164581 CRSMBR-12
16 19275 SMBR-16 16 164582 CRSMBR-16
20 19276 SMBR-20 20 164583 CRSMBR-20
25 19277 SMBR-25 25 164584 CRSMBR-25
32 163888 CRSMBR-32
40 163889 CRSMBR-40
50 163890 CRSMBR-50
63 163891 CRSMBR-63
Proximity switch SMTO/SMEO
Mounting kit for proximity switch
34 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/01
Round cylinders ESNU
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
NPN Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magnetic reed Data sheets a Internet: sme
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above, flush
with the cylinder profile
Contacting Cable, 3-wire 2.5 543862 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-2.5-OE
5.0 543863 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-5.0-OE
Cable, 2-wire 2.5 543872 SME-8M-ZS-24V-K-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 543861 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Inserted in the slot lengthwise, flush
with the cylinder profile
Contacting Cable, 3-wire 7.5 160251 SME-8-O-K-LED-24
Ordering data – Mounting kits for proximity switch SME/SMT-8 Data sheets a Internet: smbr
Designation For @ Part no. Type
Mounting kit SMBR-8
8 175091 SMBR-8-8
10 175092 SMBR-8-10
12 175093 SMBR-8-12
16 175094 SMBR-8-16
20 175095 SMBR-8-20
25 175096 SMBR-8-25
32 175097 SMBR-8-32
40 175098 SMBR-8-40
50 175099 SMBR-8-50
63 175100 SMBR-8-63
Ordering data – Connecting cables Data sheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3